Date:
Location:

12/14/2023
Gilbert

Season Record to Date: 3-5

H-10 Record to Date:

Teams: Carroll, Denison, Gilbert

Dual #1:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #2:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Weight

Carroll
42-36

Denison
OPEN
OPEN
Addison Ransom
OPEN
OPEN
Ana Castillo
Taya Adams
Angie Rivera
Giana Garcia
Jessica Cabrera
Andrea Alcaraz
Kasandra Barroso
Taylor Totten
OPEN

Gilbert
42-40

Denison
OPEN
OPEN
Addison Ransom
OPEN
OPEN
Ana Castillo
Taya Adams
Angie Rivera
Giana Garcia
Jessica Cabrera
Andrea Alcaraz
Kasandra Barroso
Taylor Totten
OPEN

Denison

135 Briana Perez

Winner:

Carroll
Alexis Esquivel
Sunny McGowan
Julia Kanne
Brianna Kiger
Kelsey McCool
Hailey Vogel
Reese Heller
Averi Burke
Kloee Jones
Ava Menken
Ayla Nagl
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Winner:

Gilbert
Jaedyn Henry
Aubrey Shannon
Ava Fuss
Breanna Angus
Emma Britcher
Makenna Springer
Tatum Heaberlin
Brooke Hamers
OPEN
Isabel Platts
Lizzie Mitchell
OPEN
Anna Steenhoek
Dzhesika Okumahba

Junior Varsity Results
Opponent
Aubrey Dunn

0-0

Carroll

Result
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Fall (1:16)
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Forfeit
Won by Fall (0:55)
Won by Fall (2:30)
Lost by Fall (4:59)
Lost by Fall (4:36)
Won by Fall (2:22)
Won by Fall (1:42)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Double Forfeit

Gilbert

Result
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Forfeit
Won by Fall (2:55)
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Fall (3:02)
Lost by Fall (1:47)
Won by Fall (3:06)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Fall (0:41)
Won by Maj. Dec. (12-4)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Fall (1:27)
Lost by Forfeit

Result
Lost by Decision (8-6)



135 Briana Perez Cece Wagner Lost by Fall (4:59)

135 Briana Perez Cecilia Bowers Lost by Fall (5:00)
155 Nallely Rivera Allisan Pepper Won by Maj. Dec. (10-0)
155 Miranda Estrada Allisan Pepper Won by Fall (5:15)

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

We weren't sure what to expect tonight as we had quite a few girls out of the lineup for a
variety of reasons, but we competed our tails off and were right in both duals. We went 4-3in
matches wrestled against Carroll and 5-2 in matches wrestled against Gilbert. We wrestled well,
but we also have to balance those feelings out and understand that we can't be satisfied with
moral victories. Shorthanded or not, we had a couple big mistakes where we got pinned when
we had the lead in matches. We fix those mistakes and wrestle through some positions and the
tides are turned where we win both duals and really make a statement. Tough night of
wrestling and we're starting to develop an identity as a team, but there is still room to improve.

Andrea Alcaraz (9) went 2-0 for us tonight and | want to make sure to recognize Jessica Cabrera
(12) who stepped into the varsity lineup at 145 for us tonight and picked up two falls. Jessica has
been with us both seasons and it was cool to see her step up for us and execute.

We have one more competition before Christmas break at Kuemper on Monday and it will be a
loaded field of competition. We need to get back to work in practice and keep improving.



