Date:	12/14/2023	Season Record to Date:	3-5		
Location:	Gilbert	H-10 Record to Date:	0-0		
Teams:	Carroll, Denison, Gilbert				
Dual #1:	Carroll	Winner:	Carroll		
inal Score:	42-36				
Weight	Denison	Carroll	Result		
100	OPEN	Alexis Esquivel	Lost by Forfeit		
105	OPEN	Sunny McGowan	Lost by Forfeit		
110	Addison Ransom	Julia Kanne	Lost by Fall (1:16)		
115	OPEN	Brianna Kiger	Lost by Forfeit		
120	OPEN	Kelsey McCool	Lost by Forfeit		
125	Ana Castillo	Hailey Vogel	Won by Fall (0:55)		
130	Taya Adams	Reese Heller	Won by Fall (2:30)		
135	Angie Rivera	Averi Burke	Lost by Fall (4:59)		
140	Giana Garcia	Kloee Jones	Lost by Fall (4:36)		
145	Jessica Cabrera	Ava Menken	Won by Fall (2:22)		
155	Andrea Alcaraz	Ayla Nagl	Won by Fall (1:42)		
170	Kasandra Barroso	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
190	Taylor Totten	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
235	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit		
Dual #2:	Gilbert	Winner:	Gilbert		
		Winner:	Gilbert		
inal Score:		Winner: Gilbert	Gilbert Result		
inal Score:	42-40				
inal Score: Weight	42-40 Denison	Gilbert	Result		
inal Score: Weight 100	42-40 Denison OPEN	Gilbert Jaedyn Henry	Result Lost by Forfeit		
inal Score: Weight 100 105	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon	Result Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom	GilbertJaedyn HenryAubrey ShannonAva Fuss	Result Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Fall (2:55)		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN	CilbertJaedyn HenryAubrey ShannonAva FussBreanna Angus	Result Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Fall (2:55) Lost by Forfeit		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN	CilbertJaedyn HenryAubrey ShannonAva FussBreanna AngusEmma Britcher	Result Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Fall (2:55) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer	Result Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Fall (2:55) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Lost by Fall (3:02)		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo Taya Adams	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer Tatum Heaberlin	ResultLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitWon by Fall (2:55)Lost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by Fall (3:02)Lost by Fall (1:47)		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo Taya Adams Angie Rivera	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer Tatum Heaberlin Brooke Hamers	ResultLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitWon by Fall (2:55)Lost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by Fall (3:02)Lost by Fall (1:47)Won by Fall (3:06)		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo Taya Adams Angie Rivera Giana Garcia	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer Tatum Heaberlin Brooke Hamers OPEN	ResultLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitWon by Fall (2:55)Lost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by Fall (3:02)Lost by Fall (1:47)Won by Fall (3:06)Won by Forfeit		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo Taya Adams Angie Rivera Giana Garcia Jessica Cabrera	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer Tatum Heaberlin Brooke Hamers OPEN Isabel Platts	ResultLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitWon by Fall (2:55)Lost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by Fall (3:02)Lost by Fall (3:02)Won by Fall (3:06)Won by ForfeitWon by Fall (0:41)		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo Taya Adams Angie Rivera Giana Garcia Jessica Cabrera Andrea Alcaraz	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer Tatum Heaberlin Brooke Hamers OPEN Isabel Platts Lizzie Mitchell	ResultLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitWon by Fall (2:55)Lost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by Fall (3:02)Lost by Fall (3:02)Won by Fall (3:06)Won by ForfeitWon by Fall (0:41)Won by Maj. Dec. (12-4)		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155 170	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo Taya Adams Angie Rivera Giana Garcia Jessica Cabrera Andrea Alcaraz Kasandra Barroso	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer Tatum Heaberlin Brooke Hamers OPEN Isabel Platts Lizzie Mitchell OPEN	ResultLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitWon by Fall (2:55)Lost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by Fall (3:02)Lost by Fall (3:02)Won by Fall (3:06)Won by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by Fall (0:41)Won by Maj. Dec. (12-4)Won by Forfeit		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 135 140 145 155 170 190	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo Taya Adams Angie Rivera Giana Garcia Jessica Cabrera Andrea Alcaraz Kasandra Barroso Taylor Totten	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer Tatum Heaberlin Brooke Hamers OPEN Isabel Platts Lizzie Mitchell OPEN Anna Steenhoek	ResultLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitWon by Fall (2:55)Lost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by Fall (3:02)Lost by Fall (3:02)Won by Fall (3:06)Won by Fall (0:41)Won by Fall (0:41)Won by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by Fall (0:41)Won by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by Fall (1:27)		
inal Score: Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 135 140 145 155 170 190	42-40 Denison OPEN OPEN Addison Ransom OPEN OPEN Ana Castillo Taya Adams Angie Rivera Giana Garcia Jessica Cabrera Andrea Alcaraz Kasandra Barroso Taylor Totten	Cilbert Jaedyn Henry Jaedyn Henry Aubrey Shannon Ava Fuss Breanna Angus Emma Britcher Makenna Springer Tatum Heaberlin Brooke Hamers OPEN Isabel Platts Lizzie Mitchell OPEN Anna Steenhoek	ResultLost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitWon by Fall (2:55)Lost by ForfeitLost by ForfeitLost by Fall (3:02)Lost by Fall (3:02)Won by Fall (3:06)Won by Fall (0:41)Won by Fall (0:41)Won by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by Fall (0:41)Won by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by ForfeitWon by Fall (1:27)		

135	Briana Perez	Cece Wagner	Lost by Fall (4:59)
135	Briana Perez	Cecilia Bowers	Lost by Fall (5:00)
155	Nallely Rivera	Allisan Pepper	Won by Maj. Dec. (10-0)
155	Miranda Estrada	Allisan Pepper	Won by Fall (5:15)

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

We weren't sure what to expect tonight as we had quite a few girls out of the lineup for a variety of reasons, but we competed our tails off and were right in both duals. We went 4-3 in matches wrestled against Carroll and 5-2 in matches wrestled against Gilbert. We wrestled well, but we also have to balance those feelings out and understand that we can't be satisfied with moral victories. Shorthanded or not, we had a couple big mistakes where we got pinned when we had the lead in matches. We fix those mistakes and wrestle through some positions and the tides are turned where we win both duals and really make a statement. Tough night of wrestling and we're starting to develop an identity as a team, but there is still room to improve.

Andrea Alcaraz (9) went 2-0 for us tonight and I want to make sure to recognize Jessica Cabrera (12) who stepped into the varsity lineup at 145 for us tonight and picked up two falls. Jessica has been with us both seasons and it was cool to see her step up for us and execute.

We have one more competition before Christmas break at Kuemper on Monday and it will be a loaded field of competition. We need to get back to work in practice and keep improving.